SECOND EXTENSION OF PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT FOR 
MUNICIPAL TEXTILE RECYCLING SERVICES


This extension of Participation Agreement (this “Second Extension of Participation Agreement”) between the TOWN/CITY of  ____________________, Connecticut (the “City/Town”)  and BAY STATE TEXTILES, INC. (“Bay State Textiles”) is made this _____ day of _____________, 2019 with an effective date of January 2, 2020. Terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Participation Agreement.
WHERAS, the City/Town and Bay State Textiles entered into the Participation Agreement dated as of _______________ (the “Original Participation Agreement”, and together with this “Second Extension of Participation Agreement, the “Participation Agreement”); and 
WHEREAS, the Commencement Date of the Original Participation Agreement was January 2, 2015; and
WHEREAS, Section 2.6 of the Participation Agreement provides for a First and Second Extension of two years to the initial three-year term.
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the respective agreements contained herein, the City/Town and Bay State Textiles agree to the following:
1. To extend the Original Participation Agreement for a period of two (2) years, with a Commencement Date of January 2, 2020
2. [bookmark: _GoBack]That all other terms of the Original Participation Agreement are hereby incorporated herein and  into the Participation Agreement.
TOWN/CITY OF _____________________________________________, CONNECTICUT
_________________________________		______________
Name:							Date 
Title: 
BAY STATE TEXTILES, INC.
_________________________________		______________
Name: Paul Curry					Date 
Title: Director
